 SALLISAW PLANNING COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
August 5, 2025
5:30 P.M.
Council Chambers
113 North Elm St
Sallisaw, Oklahoma
A G E N D A

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the
extent of this conflict.
SECTION 11. Codification.
The City Clerk is hereby directed to enter and amend the Sallisaw Code of Ordinances, as
authorized and approved by this Ordinance.
Section 12. Effective Date.
This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days after passage upon meeting the publication
requirements.
Page 8 of 17
Approved this 11th day of August 2025.
       CITY OF SALLISAW, OKLAHOMA
      By; _______________________________
       ERNIE MARTENS, Mayor
ATTEST:
________________________________
KIM JAMISON, City Clerk
Approved as to form:
___________________________________
JORDAN PACE, City Attorney
Page 9 of 17
Agenda Item -Page 1 of 1
AGENDA ITEM COMMENTARY
 Meeting Date: August 5, 2025
 Board: Sallisaw Planning Commission
 Subject: Case No. PC2025-002; Replat presentation of Fairview Addition.
ITEM TITLE: Discuss and take possible action on Case No. PC2025-002; Replat
presentation of Fairview Addition by 55 Properties, LLC
INITIATOR: Austin Carrigan, agent for 55 Properties, LLC
STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE: Community Development Staff
BACKGROUND: Austing Carrigan, agent for 55 Properties, LLC is presenting a replat for
Lots 10 thru 14 Block 6 of Fairview Addition from Residence District (R-
2) to High Density Residential Housing (RT-2). Property is located at 906
S. Main.
EXHIBITS: 1. PC2025-002 App
2. PC2025-002 25-160 55 PROPERTIES SURVEY
KEY ISSUES:
FUNDING SOURCE:
RECOMMENDATION:
Page 10 of 17
Page 11 of 17
Page 12 of 17
Agenda Item -Page 1 of 1
AGENDA ITEM COMMENTARY
 Meeting Date: August 5, 2025
 Board: Sallisaw Planning Commission
 Subject: Case No. PC2025-003; rezone request from Residence District (R-2) to
High Density Residential Housing District (RT-2) by 55 Properties, LLC.
ITEM TITLE: Discuss and take possible action on Case No. PC2025-003; rezoning request
from Residence District (R-2) to High Density Residential Housing District
(RT-2) by 55 Properties, LLC.
INITIATOR: Austin Carrigan, agent for 55 Properties, LLC
STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE: Community Developement Staff
BACKGROUND: Austin Carrigan, agent for 55 Properties, LLC is requesting a rezone of
Lots 10 thru 14 Block 6 of Fairview Addition from Residence District (R-
2) to High Density Residential Housing (RT-2). Property is located at 906
S. Main.
EXHIBITS: 1. PC2025-003 App
2. Notice of Hearing PC 2025-003
3. Publication Map 2
KEY ISSUES:
FUNDING SOURCE:
RECOMMENDATION:
Page 13 of 17
Page 14 of 17
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
ON APPLICATION FOR REZONING
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, as owner(s) or agent for the owner(s) of the following described
property in the Sallisaw City Limits, Sequoyah County, Oklahoma, to wit: